PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1242

- Page 2, line 11, overstrike "Except as provided in"
- Page 2, line 11, remove "subsection 6"
- Page 2, line 11, overstrike ", for" and insert immediately thereafter "For"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "two" with "three"
- Page 3, line 14, overstrike "On a highway on which the speed limit is posted in excess of"
- Page 3, line 14, remove "fifty-five"
- Page 3, line 14, overstrike "miles"
- Page 3, line 15, overstrike "[104.61"
- Page 3, line 15, remove "88.51"
- Page 3, line 15, overstrike "kilometers] an hour"
- Page 3, line 15, remove ", but lower than seventy miles [112.65 kilometers] an"
- Page 3, line 16, remove "hour"
- Page 3, line 16, overstrike ", for a violation of section 39-09-02, or equivalent ordinance, a fee of"
- Page 3, line 16, remove "four"
- Page 3, line 17, overstrike "dollars for each mile"
- Page 3, line 17, remove "an"
- Page 3, line 17, overstrike "hour over the limit."
- Page 3, line 17, remove "On a highway on which the speed limit"
- Page 3, remove lines 18 through 20
- Page 3, line 21, remove "7."
- Page 3, line 26, replace "8." with "7."
- Renumber accordingly